

# Appendix H: Library review amended fees and charges

Activity	Description	Current charge		Proposed charge
Adult Book Fines	This charge is levied for the late return of adult book items. Items can now be renewed 24/7 online or by phone	20p	Per Day, Per Item	25p
Child Book Fines	This charge would be levied for the late return of child and teen book items. Items can now be renewed 24/7 online or by phone	0	Per day, Per item	5p
Reservation, No Notification/ email (specially purchased stock)	This charge is levied where an item is purchased in response to a reservation.	£1.00	Per item	£1.10
Reservation, Postal Notification (specially purchased stock)	This charge is levied where an item is purchased in response to a reservation.	£1.00 plus 2 <sup>nd</sup> class post	Per item	£1.10 Plus 2nd Class Post
Reservation, No Notification/ email notification (Barnet stock)	Customers are notified by email that a reserved item is ready for collection. This applies to stock already held in Barnet Libraries	£1.00	Per Item	No charge
Reservation, Postal Notification (Barnet stock)	Customers are notified by post that a reserved item is ready for collection. This applies to stock already held in Barnet Libraries	£1.00 plus 2nd class postage	Per Item	2nd class postage only
Late return fees for items borrowed from the British library	This charge is levied where items borrowed from the British Library are returned late	£4.30	Per Item	£4.55
One off events	This includes a range of author and cultural events. A mix of charges would be applied dependent upon the cost of hosting the specific	£4.95	Per session, per person	£0 up to £20.00

	event and its intended audience. These are in addition to the core service of events which remains free.			
Training courses for professionals and organisations (1/2 day - off the peg)	Current charges are considerably under the market rate and do not cover the costs of developing and delivering training.	£39.50	Per delegate	£75.00
Training courses for professionals and organisations (1/2 day - bespoke)	Current charges are considerably under the market rate and do not cover the costs of developing and delivering training.	£300.00	Per organisation	£400.00
Local History Training/ Talks for organisations (bespoke)	Current charges are considerably under the market rate and do not cover the costs of developing and delivering training.	£40.00	Per session	£75.00
Annual subscription for library supporter scheme	Subscription fee	None	Per annum	£10 – 20 per annum
Car Parking space fee	Monthly fee	None	Per month	£100
Music Sets And Scores for choirs based in Barnet	Subscription fee	£30	Per subscription Per annum	Loan charge of 25p per score per month (min 2 month loan)
Music Sets And Scores for choirs based in Barnet	Overdue charge	50p	Per score, Per week	25p per score, Per month/ part month
Music Sets And Scores for all choirs	Courier delivery charge for direct delivery	Not currently offered	Per box	£5
Music Sets And Scores for all choirs	Cancellation fee for every score ordered but then not required	None	Per title	£10.00

Music Sets And Scores for all choirs	Administration fee to replace lost items. This is payable by music groups and organisations.	£5.00 + cost of replacement	Per set lost	£10.00 + cost of replacement
Music Sets And Scores for choirs based outside Barnet	Subscription fee	£30	Per subscription Per annum	Loan charge of 35p per score per month (min 2 month loan)
Music Sets And Scores for choirs based outside Barnet	Overdue charge	50p	Per score, Per week	35p per score, Per month/ part month
Music Sets And Scores	Charge made to other Boroughs for the loan of Barnet sets and scores	£6.00	Per 20 items	£12.00